

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLIATION NO.118 OF 2008

Mohammed Kasim Jalil Ahmed & Anr. ...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Shri.Madhav J. Jamdar for Applicants.

Ms.A.T. Zaveri APP for the State.

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE, J.**

**DATED : 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2008.**

P.C.:-

1. Leave to amend is granted. The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai be added as the party-Respondent No.2. Issue notice returnable after two weeks. In the meantime, the Applicants be released on bail in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one or two sureties each in the like amount. Parties to act on authenticated copy of this order. Stand over for two weeks.

