

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 118 OF 2008

Mohammed Kasim Jalil Ahmed And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

Mr Tanveer G.Khan, APP for the State Respondent No 1

Mr P P CHavhan for the Respondent No. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service, S.O. 11/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)